Levels of support for proposals by V1(1~3): V2:V3:V4:V5:V6:V7:V8:V9:V10

Break % Total [Survey source Gender Age band
Respondents
Doorstep HMO Online 65 and Prefer not

survey survey survey Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 over to say
Base 1977 1077 796 104 1033 942 415 694 279 212 171 195 11
Levels of support for proposals
Additional licensing scheme - support fully/partially 69% 71% 66% 65% 67% 71% 67% 65% 70% 73% 76% 72% 64%
Additional licensing scheme - do not support 24% 20% 29% 30% 27% 21% 26% 28% 23% 22% 19% 16% 27%
Selective licensing scheme - support fully/partially 57% 55% 58% 68% 56% 58% 57% 57% 54% 57% 60% 57% 55%
Selective licensing scheme - do not support 35% 35% 36% 28% 36% 33% 33% 37% 35% 39% 32% 29% 45%
Private landlord’s rental charter - support fully/partially 60% 55% 65% 68% 59% 61% 65% 62% 59% 58% 53% 49% 64%
Private landlord’s rental charter - do not support 27% 29% 23% 26% 29% 24% 20% 26% 24% 35% 33% 30% 36%
Revised HMO minimum standards - support fully/partially 76% 71% 82% 73% 73% 78% 78% 78% 77% 72% 75% 66% 82%
Revised HMO minimum standards - do not support 17% 18% 14% 20% 19% 14% 14% 17% 16% 21% 17% 18% 18%
Introduce a social letting agency - support fully/partially 67% 64% 71% 67% 65% 69% 69% 68% 66% 67% 70% 60% 73%
Introduce a social letting agency - do not support 19% 22% 16% 22% 21% 17% 16% 20% 18% 20% 22% 22% 9%
Keep things as they are - support fully/partially 51% 44% 63% 37% 54% 48% 57% 56% 47% 50% 40% 42% 45%
Keep things as they are - do not support 38% 43% 27% 54% 36% 39% 32% 34% 42% 42% 48% 43% 27%




Levels of support for proposals by V1(1~3): V2:V3:V4:V5:V6:V7:V8:V9:V10

Gender same as at birth

Marital status

Break % Total Pregnancy and maternity
Not
Returning pregnant | Married/Ci
Respondents On from oron vil
Prefer not maternity | maternity | Prefer not | maternity | Partnershi Prefer not

Yes No to say Pregnant leave leave to say leave p Divorced Single Widowed Other to say
Base 1977 1926 33 17 21 11 10 63 833 551 75 1125 66 64 94
Levels of support for proposals
Additional licensing scheme - support fully/partially 69% 69% 79% 59% 76% 82% 90% 75% 71% 71% 75% 67% 76% 81% 62%
Additional licensing scheme - do not support 24% 24% 12% 35% 24% 9% 10% 16% 21% 23% 15% 26% 6% 14% 30%
Selective licensing scheme - support fully/partially 57% 57% 70% 41% 38% 73% 60% 63% 58% 53% 65% 57% 68% 80% 52%
Selective licensing scheme - do not support 35% 35% 15% 53% 48% 18% 30% 22% 34% 37% 24% 36% 17% 14% 41%
Private landlord’s rental charter - support fully/partially 60% 60% 45% 35% 62% 55% 60% 63% 60% 57% 56% 62% 55% 66% 53%
Private landlord’s rental charter - do not support 27% 26% 27% 29% 24% 18% 20% 17% 25% 31% 25% 25% 21% 22% 33%
Revised HMO minimum standards - support fully/partially 76% 76% 82% 65% 62% 100% 80% 89% 78% 72% 79% 77% 74% 84% 69%
Revised HMO minimum standards - do not support 17% 17% 15% 18% 29% - 10% 5% 15% 21% 13% 16% 6% 8% 22%
Introduce a social letting agency - support fully/partially 67% 67% 70% 71% 67% 45% 80% 78% 69% 64% 65% 69% 65% 77% 60%
Introduce a social letting agency - do not support 19% 19% 18% 18% 24% 36% - 8% 18% 23% 19% 18% 15% 9% 23%
Keep things as they are - support fully/partially 51% 51% 55% 53% 57% 18% 40% 37% 49% 47% 43% 55% 30% 48% 59%
Keep things as they are - do not support 38% 38% 36% 35% 19% 73% 50% 40% 39% 43% 43% 35% 47% 42% 23%




Levels of support for proposals by V1(1~3): V2:V3:V4:V5:V6:V7:V8:V9:V10

Break % Total |Ethnicity religion or belief Has disability
Respondents
White Prefer not
White Others Mixed Asian Black Any Other | Buddhist | Christian Hindu Jewish Muslim Sikh Other No religion| tosay Yes No

Base 1977 994 532 60 152 140 47 18 724 20 4 110 3 49 888 155 164 1811
Levels of support for proposals

Additional licensing scheme - support fully/partially 69% 69% 67% 73% 66% 73% 68% 67% 70% 70% 75% 73% - 82% 67% 68% 68% 69%
Additional licensing scheme - do not support 24% 25% 26% 18% 22% 21% 21% 22% 23% 30% 25% 19% 67% 12% 26% 23% 17% 25%
Selective licensing scheme - support fully/partially 57% 57% 55% 60% 57% 58% 62% 56% 56% 60% 100% 60% 33% 51% 56% 64% 53% 57%
Selective licensing scheme - do not support 35% 37% 35% 30% 29% 31% 23% 39% 36% 40% - 27% 33% 27% 36% 29% 35% 35%
Private landlord’s rental charter - support fully/partially 60% 60% 62% 62% 57% 53% 57% 56% 58% 55% 75% 62% 67% 57% 62% 53% 55% 60%
Private landlord’s rental charter - do not support 27% 28% 23% 22% 24% 29% 23% 28% 30% 40% 25% 19% 33% 14% 24% 32% 25% 27%
Revised HMO minimum standards - support fully/partially 76% 75% 77% 72% 76% 73% 83% 78% 75% 65% 75% 76% 67% 82% 76% 74% 74% 76%
Revised HMO minimum standards - do not support 17% 18% 16% 17% 13% 17% 13% 11% 18% 30% 25% 13% - 4% 17% 17% 15% 17%
Introduce a social letting agency - support fully/partially 67% 68% 65% 72% 60% 69% 68% 78% 65% 55% 75% 66% 67% 80% 68% 64% 65% 67%
Introduce a social letting agency - do not support 19% 21% 20% 15% 17% 16% 15% 11% 22% 30% 25% 15% 33% 6% 19% 17% 19% 20%
Keep things as they are - support fully/partially 51% 51% 54% 45% 50% 44% 49% 67% 48% 60% 50% 46% 33% 31% 55% 52% 40% 52%
Keep things as they are - do not support 38% 39% 34% 45% 38% 41% 36% 28% 41% 35% 25% 39% 33% 49% 35% 35% 45% 37%




Levels of support for proposals by V1(1~3): V2:V3:V4:V5:V6:V7:V8:V9:V10

Break % Total [Sexual orientation
Respondents
Gay/Lesbia|Heterosexu| Prefer not

Bisexual n al/Straight to say
Base 1977 10 44 1774 144
Levels of support for proposals
Additional licensing scheme - support fully/partially 69% 80% 80% 68% 69%
Additional licensing scheme - do not support 24% 10% 11% 25% 24%
Selective licensing scheme - support fully/partially 57% 60% 75% 57% 54%
Selective licensing scheme - do not support 35% 20% 18% 35% 40%
Private landlord’s rental charter - support fully/partially 60% 70% 64% 60% 58%
Private landlord’s rental charter - do not support 27% 10% 20% 26% 31%
Revised HMO minimum standards - support fully/partially 76% 90% 82% 75% 78%
Revised HMO minimum standards - do not support 17% - 9% 17% 17%
Introduce a social letting agency - support fully/partially 67% 80% 68% 67% 62%
Introduce a social letting agency - do not support 19% 10% 20% 19% 26%
Keep things as they are - support fully/partially 51% 60% 36% 51% 53%
Keep things as they are - do not support 38% 30% 59% 37% 33%




